## **COMPSTAT Data User Agreement**

The undersigned agrees to all of the following regarding use of COMPSTAT data provided by the Wayne State University Center for Urban Studies:

- Access to the COMPSTAT data is password protected and is limited to only those individuals
  who have received access and training directly from the Wayne State University Center for Urban
  Studies. Any person wishing to access the COMPSTAT data/pages must be approved by the
  Wayne State University Center for Urban Studies.
- 2) Any information contained within the COMPSTAT pages will be used strictly for informational purposes and will not be used for academic or research purposes.
- 3) Data included on the COMPSTAT pages is provided as received from the Detroit Police Department and the Wayne State University Police Department, is subject to change, and is not guaranteed to be accurate by the Wayne State University Center for Urban Studies.
- 4) Users will take appropriate measures to maintain the confidentiality of the information contained in the COMPSTAT data. All reports, either digital or print, must be securely held. Additionally, data must be masked in any use where individuals not stipulated in this agreement may view it, specifically so that personal, identifying information of victims, subjects, and other actors in the cases is not shared.
- 5) Users will notify Wayne State University Center for Urban Studies of any and all data usage other than that described above.

I,	ş	at
(Name of User)	(Position of User)	
(1)	User Agency)	,
(Preci	nct/Target Area)	
agree to abide by the above terms in exchange	e for utilizing the COMPSTAT data.	
Signed:		
	(Print User Name)	
	(Sign User Name)	
	(Date)	_